savannäh		Purchasing Summary
Event # 5247	TITLE: Placentia Canal Drainage Basin Study	Cost: \$94,750.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT	One Time Purchase 🛛
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Νοτες		
Recommend approval to procure engineering design services from EMC Engineering Services, Inc. in the amount of \$94,750.00. The services will be used by the Stormwater Department to update and finalize a report on the Placentia Canal Drainage Basin. This is a sole source because EMC Engineering Services, Inc. is the original designer of the basin. Therefore, additional design by this vendor will not require duplication of design work. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor is: S.S. EMC Engineering Services, Inc. (Savannah, GA) ^(B) \$94,750.00 A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is a sole source procurement. (B) Indicates local, non-minority owned business. Recommend approval. Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: No Total Received: 1 MWBE Received: 0 Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No		